BALANCE SHEET CONTINUED

48. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
g. Offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities (continued)

ii. Financial liabilities

The Company has the following financial instruments subject to enforceable master netting arrangements or similar agreements as
follows:

49. PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT
Under IAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates, investment in subsidiaries should have been translated to the
presentation currency at the closing rate at each financial statement date, with the corresponding translation difference recorded within
equity. Investment in subsidiaries on the Company Balance Sheet was previously accounted for based on the historical translation rate
at the date of acquisition. As disclosed in Note 2.2(a), while the Company’s functional currency is USD, the financial statements are
presented in GBP.

Accordingly, these balances have been restated and accounted for using the closing rate at each financial statement date and in
accordance with IAS 21.

The effects of this restatement are as follows:

RECONCILIATION FOR THE BALANCE SHEET ON 1 JANUARY 2018:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

£’000
ASSETS
Investment in subsidiaries 29,786 14,493 44,279
EQUITY
Translation reserve 3,364 14,493 17,857

RECONCILIATION FOR THE BALANCE SHEET ON 31 DECEMBER 2018:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

£’000
ASSETS
Investment in subsidiaries 29,786 17,165 46,951
EQUITY
Translation reserve 5,337 17,165 22,502

XP Power Annual Report & Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2019 167

FINANCIALS

2019
£ Millions

2018
£ Millions

2017
£ Millions

2016
£ Millions

2015
£ Millions

Results
Revenue 199.9 195.1 166.8 129.8 109.7
Profit from operations 26.7 39.3 32.5 28.0 25.6
Profit before tax 24.0 37.6 32.2 27.8 25.4
Assets employed
Non-current assets 137.4 129.2 88.1 73.2 65.4
Current assets 96.0 105.1 83.5 65.7 53.5
Current liabilities (30.4) (26.8) (25.1) (25.8) (19.8)
Non-current liabilities (64.1) (70.1) (29.6) (6.2) (10.0)
Net assets 138.9 137.4 116.9 106.9 89.1
Financed by
Equity 138.2 136.4 116.0 106.1 88.3